

CITY OF FAIRBANKS

David Pruhs, Mayor 800 CUSHMAN STREET FAIRBANKS, ALASKA 99701-4615 OFFICE: 907-459-6793 FAX: 907-459-6787 Mayor@fairbanks.us

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:	Balancing Act – City Budget Simulator
DATE:	April 3, 2024
MEDIA CONTACT:	L. Schloemer, Executive Assistant, 907-459-6793 Ischloemer@fairbanks.us

Are you interested in how the City of Fairbanks budget works and how we allocate funds? Would you like to have input in where your money goes? The City of Fairbanks has released its interactive budget tool called '*Balancing Act*' on the City website. Balancing Act is a budget simulation tool that provides an opportunity for the public to provide input on the City of Fairbanks budget process.

The current simulation is of the City of Fairbanks <u>2024 Adopted Budget</u> and allows the participant to reduce or increase both revenue and spending in a virtual City budget environment.

The Balancing Act simulator is highly interactive and is an excellent tool to help you learn more about the local budgetary process as well as to provide insight into your priorities for the community.

Check out the Budget Simulator at: https://fairbanks_budget.abalancingact.com/2024-mayor-proposed-budget



